THE DATASHEET OF
AD7538TQ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LC2MOS
Microprocessor-Compatible 14-Bit DAC
  AD7538
Rev. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no

(RW-24)
Dimensions shown in millimeters and (inches)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model  Temperature Range  Relative Accuracy  Full-Scale Error  Package Description Package Option
AD7538JN  0°C to +70°C  ±2 LSB  ±8 LSB  24-Lead PDIP N-24-1
AD7538JNZ1 0°C to +70°C  ±2 LSB  ±8 LSB  24-Lead PDIP N-24-1
AD7538KN  0°C to +70°C  ±1 LSB  ±5 LSB  24-Lead PDIP N-24-1
AD7538KNZ1 0°C to +70°C  ±1 LSB  ±5 LSB  24-Lead PDIP N-24-1
AD7538JR  0°C to +70°C  ±2 LSB  ±8 LSB  24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
AD7538JR-REEL 0°C to +70°C  ±2 LSB  ±8 LSB  24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
AD7538JRZ1 0°C to +70°C  ±2 LSB  ±8 LSB  24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
AD7538JRZ-REEL1 0°C to +70°C  ±2 LSB  ±8 LSB  24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
AD7538KR  0°C to +70°C  ±1 LSB  ±5 LSB  24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
AD7538KR-REEL 0°C to +70°C  ±1 LSB  ±5 LSB  24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
AD7538KRZ1 0°C to +70°C  ±1 LSB  ±5 LSB  24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
AD7538KRZ-REEL1 0°C to +70°C  ±1 LSB  ±5 LSB  24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
AD7538AQ  −25°C to +85°C  ±2 LSB  ±8 LSB  24-Lead CERDIP Q-24-1
AD7538BQ  −25°C to +85°C  ±1 LSB  ±5 LSB  24-Lead CERDIP Q-24-1
AD7538SQ  −55°C to +125°C  ±2 LSB  ±10 LSB  24-Lead CERDIP Q-24-1
AD7538TQ  −55°C to +125°C  ±1 LSB  ±6 LSB  24-Lead CERDIP Q-24-1
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
©2009 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D01139-0-1/09(B)